

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.AS.No.172 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	24.08.2026	<u>VGKR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> This application is filed seeking condonation of delay of 141 days in filing the appeal. Heard learned counsel on both sides. Learned counsel for the respondents reported no objection to allow the present application. Considering the averments made in the affidavit filed in support of the application, the delay of 141 days in filing the appeal is condoned. _____ VGKR,J <u>A.S.No.172 of 2026</u> List the matter on 31.08.2026 along with A.S.No.180 of 2026. _____ VGKR,J LSP/CJP	

